## SENATE AMENDMENT NO.

Offered by \_\_\_\_\_ Of \_\_\_\_\_

Amend SS/SCS/Senate Bill No. 8, Page 8, Section 137.115, Lines 238-239,

- 2 by striking "November fifteenth" and inserting in lieu
- thereof the following: "August fifteenth"; and further amend 3
- lines 240-241 by striking "December fifteenth" and inserting 4
- 5 in lieu thereof the following: "October first".